Consumer Price Index, Los Angeles Area — January 2018

Attachment 2

Table A. Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim CPI-U Monthly and Annual Percent Changes (not seasonally adjusted)

Month
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November

December

2013
Monthly
0.8
0.7
0.1
-0.4
0.1
-0.1
-0.1
0.1
0.2
0.1
-0.5
0.0

Annual
2.0
2.2
1.3
0.9
1.0
1.4
1.3
0.8
0.6

-0.1
0.4
1.1

2014
Monthly
0.5
0.5
0.6
0.0
0.4
0.1
0.1
-0.1
0.0
-0.1
-0.7
-0.5

Annual
0.8
0.5
1.0
1.4
1.7
1.8
2.0
1.8
1.7
1.4
1.3
0.7

2015
Monthly
-0.3
0.7
1.0
-0.1
1.0
-0.3
0.7
-0.3
-04
0.2
0.0
-0.1

Annual
-0.1
0.1
0.5
0.5
11
0.8
1.4
1.1
0.7
1.0
1.6
2.0

2016
Monthly
0.7
0.0
0.3
0.2
0.5
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.4
-04
0.0

Annual
3.1
24
1.7
2.0
1.4
1.8
1.1
1.4
1.9
2.2
1.8
2.0

2017
Monthly
0.9
0.6
0.3
0.2
0.3
-0.2
0.3
0.3
0.4
0.4
0.1
0.0

Annual
21
2.7
2.7
2.7
25
2.2
25
2.8
31
3.1
3.6
3.6

2018
Monthly
0.8

Annual
3.5



