## Consumer Price Index, Los Angeles Area — January 2018

Month	2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018	
	Monthly	Annual										
January	0.8	2.0	0.5	0.8	-0.3	-0.1	0.7	3.1	0.9	2.1	0.8	3.5
February	0.7	2.2	0.5	0.5	0.7	0.1	0.0	2.4	0.6	2.7		
March	0.1	1.3	0.6	1.0	1.0	0.5	0.3	1.7	0.3	2.7		
April	-0.4	0.9	0.0	1.4	-0.1	0.5	0.2	2.0	0.2	2.7		
Мау	0.1	1.0	0.4	1.7	1.0	1.1	0.5	1.4	0.3	2.5		
June	-0.1	1.4	0.1	1.8	-0.3	0.8	0.1	1.8	-0.2	2.2		
July	-0.1	1.3	0.1	2.0	0.7	1.4	0.0	1.1	0.3	2.5		
August	0.1	0.8	-0.1	1.8	-0.3	1.1	0.0	1.4	0.3	2.8		
September	0.2	0.6	0.0	1.7	-0.4	0.7	0.2	1.9	0.4	3.1		
October	0.1	-0.1	-0.1	1.4	0.2	1.0	0.4	2.2	0.4	3.1		
November	-0.5	0.4	-0.7	1.3	0.0	1.6	-0.4	1.8	0.1	3.6		
December	0.0	1.1	-0.5	0.7	-0.1	2.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	3.6		